东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 ｜ 总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202 广东•东莞•松山湖
www.betterfuse.com 第 | 页 1
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product

250VAC:6.3A
4
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
Example: 2441400200
244 1400 2 00
1 2 3 4
4.2. Ampere/ Voltage Rating Table
1.Product Series……………...... 244
2.Ampere Rating……………...... 4A (see table 4.2 below)
3.Voltage Rating……………..... 1: 125V
2: 250V
4.Supplementary Code………… See table 4.3 below
244 / OC FUSE
4.3.Complement Code
CODE DESIGNATION
00           Tape packing
AMP CODE CURRENT RATING VOLTAGE RATING
0250 250mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0315 315mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0375 375mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0400 400mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0500 500mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0630 630mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0750 750mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
0800 800mA 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1100 1.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1125 1.25A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1160 1.60A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1200 2.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1250 2.50A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1300 3.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1315 3.15A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1350 3.50A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1400 4.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1500 5.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1630 6.30A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1700 7.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
1800 8.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
2100 10.00A 125VDC ; 250V / 125VAC
2120 12.00A 125VDC / 250V / 125VAC
244 / OC FUSE
5. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Plated copper cap Ceramic Body
Element        Soldering
Sand
Inner cap
6.5±0.5
2.
8±
0.
2
2.8±0.2
8.6
4
32.6
Recommended Land Pattern Unit: mm
Dimensions (units: mm)
Operating Temperature:
-55°C to +125°C
Storage Conditions:
+10℃ to +60℃
Relative humidity: ≤ 75% yearly average
without dew, maximum 30 days at 95%
Vibration Resistance:
24 cycles at 15 min. each (60068-6)
10-60Hz at 0.75mm amplitude
60-2000Hz at 10g acceleration
5
1.6 0
+0.5
6
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS